
 

 

________________________________________________________________________  
ORDER REVOKING CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDER’S LICENSE 

   

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN M. ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
ADAM J. WRIGHT (State Bar No. 262398) 
Senior Counsel 
Department of Business Oversight 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Telephone:  (213) 576-7523 
Facsimile:  (213) 576-7181 
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

In the Matter of: 
  
THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS 
OVERSIGHT, 
 
  Complainant, 
 v. 
 
RAMSES INVESTMENTS, INC., 
 
  Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CFL LICENSE NO.: 603-J798 
 
ORDER REVOKING CALIFORNIA FINANCE 
LENDER’S LICENSE 
 
 
 
 
 

 

The Commissioner of Business Oversight (Commissioner) finds that: 

1. On April 23, 2019, the Commissioner issued a Notice of Intention to Issue Order 

Revoking the California Finance Lender License of Ramses Investments, Inc. (license number 603-

J798) (Respondent) pursuant to Financial Code section 22714, and an Accusation in support thereof, 

which set forth the reasons and grounds for the intended Order (Pleadings). 

2. On April 23, 2019, the Commissioner served the Pleadings on Respondent by sending 

a copy of the Pleadings by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Respondent’s licensed address.  



 

 

________________________________________________________________________  
ORDER REVOKING CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDER’S LICENSE 

   

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

In addition, on April 23, 2019, the Commissioner served another copy of the Pleadings by certified 

mail, return receipt requested, to another business location of Respondent known to the 

Commissioner, as referenced in the Pleadings (Second Mail Service).  Finally, on April 23, 2019, the 

Commissioner served a third copy of the Pleadings by email to the email address designated by 

Ramses with the Commissioner--an email address that Ramses is required to maintain and monitor. 

3. The Commissioner received confirmation from the United States Postal Service, by 

way of an executed return receipt, that the Second Mail Service was received and signed for on April 

25, 2019.  

4. Respondent has not requested a hearing, and the time to request a hearing has expired. 

NOW GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the California 

Finance Lender License of Ramses Investments, Inc. (license number 603-J798) is revoked.  This 

order is effective as of the date hereof. 

 

Dated:   May 21, 2019 
 Sacramento, California 
 MANUEL P. ALVAREZ 
 Commissioner of Business Oversight 
 
 
 By: ____________________________ 
 MARY ANN SMITH 
 Deputy Commissioner  
 Enforcement Division 

 


	Attorneys for Complainant

