1	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner SEAN M. ROONEY Assistant Chief Counsel		
2			
3	ADAM J. WRIGHT (State Bar No. 262398) Senior Counsel		
4	Department of Business Oversight 320 West 4th Street, Suite 750		
5	Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-7523		
6	Facsimile: (213) 576-7181		
7	Attorneys for Complainant		
8			
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT		
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11			
12	In the Matter of:) CFL LICENSE NO.: 603-J798	
13	THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS	ORDER REVOKING CALIFORNIA FINANCE	
14	OVERSIGHT,) LENDER'S LICENSE	
15	Complainant,		
16	V.		
17	RAMSES INVESTMENTS, INC.,)	
18	Respondent.)	
19)	
20)	
21)	
22	The Commissioner of Business Oversight (Commissioner) finds that:		
23	1. On April 23, 2019, the Commiss	sioner issued a Notice of Intention to Issue Order	
24	Revoking the California Finance Lender License of Ramses Investments, Inc. (license number 603-		
25	J798) (Respondent) pursuant to Financial Code section 22714, and an Accusation in support thereof,		
26	which set forth the reasons and grounds for the intended Order (Pleadings).		
27	2. On April 23, 2019, the Commissioner served the Pleadings on Respondent by sending		
28	a copy of the Pleadings by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Respondent's licensed address.		
		1	

1

2

3	Commissioner, as referenced in the Pleadings (Second Mail Service). Finally, on April 23, 2019, the
4	Commissioner served a third copy of the Pleadings by email to the email address designated by
5	Ramses with the Commissioneran email address that Ramses is required to maintain and monitor.
6	3. The Commissioner received confirmation from the United States Postal Service, by
7	way of an executed return receipt, that the Second Mail Service was received and signed for on April
8	25, 2019.
9	4. Respondent has not requested a hearing, and the time to request a hearing has expired.
10	NOW GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the California
11	Finance Lender License of Ramses Investments, Inc. (license number 603-J798) is revoked. This
12	order is effective as of the date hereof.
13	
14	Dated: May 21, 2019
15	Sacramento, California MANUEL P. ALVAREZ
16	Commissioner of Business Oversight
17	D
18	By: MARY ANN SMITH
19	Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

In addition, on April 23, 2019, the Commissioner served another copy of the Pleadings by certified

mail, return receipt requested, to another business location of Respondent known to the